c.US$500/ha paid by MKH in Dec07.

The worst is over for CPO prices

Source: DBS Vickers, Bloomberg Finance L.P.

RidingRidingRidingRiding   on CPO price recoveryon CPO price recoveryon CPO price recoveryon CPO price recovery. CPO prices have been bearish

since 2HCY12, but there has been an uptick recently due to

stronger-than-expected demand, which is likely to balance

the supply growth over the next two years. Over the longer

term, we expect global palm oil supply growth to lag demand

growth from 2016 given the drop in new planting since

2012. MKH is poised to benefit substantially from the

potential uptrend in CPO prices as a result of the exponential

growth driven by its young palms. We estimate a 5%

increase over our CPO price assumptions would lift FY14-15F

earnings by 4% and 5%, respectively.

Recent requirement by the Indonesian government to raise

palm oil blend to 10% in blended biodiesel from 7.5%

previously, is expected to absorb as much as 2.5m MT of

palm oil.

Earnings sensitivity to CPO price movements

CPO pric eCPO pric eCPO pric eCPO pric e FY14FFY14FFY14FFY14F FY15FFY15FFY15FFY15F FY14FFY14FFY14FFY14F FY15FFY15FFY15FFY15F

+10% 146.2   207.4   8% 9%

+5% 140.6   198.8   4% 5%

base case 134.9   190.2   0% 0%

-5% 129.3   181.6   -4% -5%

-10% 123.7   173.0   -8% -9%

Profi t  (RMm)Profi t  (RMm)Profi t  (RMm)Profi t  (RMm) Profi t c hange  %Profi t c hange  %Profi t c hange  %Profi t c hange  %

Source: DBS Vickers, Company

Increasing plantation quarterly EBIT

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

1
Q
1
2

2
Q
1
2

3
Q
1
2

4
Q
1
2

1
Q
1
3

2
Q
1
3

3
Q
1
3

4
Q
1
3

RMmRMmRMmRMm

Source: DBS Vickers, Company

Company Focus

MKH Bhd

HWANGDBS

Page 16

MKH’s plantation estate in East Kalimantan

Source: Company

 Company Focus

MKH Bhd

HWANGDBS

Page 17